PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE BOARD OF

REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER / DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE,

JHELUM)

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/61300200

2/61300799

3/61300473

4/61300205

5/61300023

6/61300173

7/61300129

8/61300376

9/61300525

10/61300127

11/61300169

12/61300276

13/61300650

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

USAMA IBRAHIM
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

MUHAMMAD AFRAZ UL HAQ
MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HAQ

RIMSHA IBRAHIM
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

FAIZAN AHMED
ASHFAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD
ZULFIQAR ALI

ABID HUSSAIN DAR
AMJAD NASEEM DAR

MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL ABIDEEN
MUNIR AHMAD

ANIS UL HAQ
INAM UL HAQ

MUNIBA BATOOL
SAEED AHMAD

SABA AHMAD
MALIK GHULAM AHMED

KHALID ALI ARIF
MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

ALl AHMAD
SARFRAZ AHMAD

DOMICILE

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM
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41 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Board of Revenue (Deputy
Commissioner / District Collector, Jhelum)

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

15/61300116 MUHAMMAD EHSAN UL HAQ JEHLUM
FIAZ AHMED
17/61300475 KHAN ARBAZ ALl JEHLUM

MAZHAR HUSSAIN
AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

14/61300443 SIDRA PARVEEN JEHLUM
ABDUL HAI
16/61300300 MARYAM ZAHRA BUTT JEHLUM

TARIQ MEHMOOD BUTT

Notes:- (i) No more female candidate is available for the above said post.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-1V(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, two (02) posts reserved for women quota
shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(i) Twenty four (24 including 13 posts reserved for children of
employees of BOR only, 06 posts reserved for women quota,
03 posts reserved for minorities quota and 02 posts reserved
for special persons quota) posts remained vacant due to non-
availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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