## PPSC )

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE BOARD OF REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER / DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, JHELUM)</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	<b>AGAINST OPEN MERIT</b>	
1/61300200	USAMA IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	JEHLUM
2/61300799	MUHAMMAD AFRAZ UL HAQ MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HAQ	JEHLUM
3/61300473	RIMSHA IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	JEHLUM
4/61300205	FAIZAN AHMED ASHFAQ AHMED	JEHLUM
5/61300023	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD ZULFIQAR ALI	JEHLUM
6/61300173	ABID HUSSAIN DAR AMJAD NASEEM DAR	JEHLUM
7/61300129	MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL ABIDEEN MUNIR AHMAD	JEHLUM
8/61300376	ANIS UL HAQ INAM UL HAQ	JEHLUM
9/61300525	MUNIBA BATOOL SAEED AHMAD	JEHLUM
10/61300127	SABA AHMAD MALIK GHULAM AHMED	JEHLUM
11/61300169	KHALID ALI ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	JEHLUM
12/61300276	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	JEHLUM
13/61300650	ALI AHMAD SARFRAZ AHMAD	JEHLUM

## 41 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Board of Revenue (Deputy Commissioner / District Collector, Jhelum)

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	<b>AGAINST OPEN MERIT</b>	
15/61300116	MUHAMMAD EHSAN UL HAQ FIAZ AHMED	JEHLUM
17/61300475	KHAN ARBAZ ALI MAZHAR HUSSAIN	JEHLUM
	<b>AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA</b>	
14/61300443	SIDRA PARVEEN ABDUL HAI	JEHLUM
16/61300300	MARYAM ZAHRA BUTT TARIQ MEHMOOD BUTT	JEHLUM

**Notes:- (i)** No more female candidate is available for the above said post.

Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, two (02) posts reserved for women quota

shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(ii) Twenty four (24 including 13 posts reserved for children of employees of BOR only, 06 posts reserved for women quota, 03 posts reserved for minorities quota and 02 posts reserved for special persons quota) posts remained vacant due to non-

availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**DATED:** 20-09-2023 CASE NO. 47-RJ-2022